1
EV Battery Manufacturing Proximity Sensor
E2EW-EV Series
DC 2-wire/DC 3-wire
Copper- and zinc-free *3
EV battery manufacturing
proximity sensor
• Equivalent sensing distances for both iron and aluminum *1

Model Number Legend
Note: The purpose of this model number legend is to provide understanding of the meaning of specifications from the model number.
No. Type Code Meaning Remarks
(1) Sensing distance Number Sensing distance (Unit: mm)
(2) Output configuration
B DC 3-wire PNP open collector Whether the D model
has polarity is defined
by number (7).
C DC 3-wire NPN open collector
D DC 2-wire polarity/no polarity
(3) Operation mode
1 Normally open (NO)
2 Normally closed (NC)
3 Normally open, Normally closed (NO+NC)
(4) IO-Link baud rate
Blank Non IO-Link compliant
D COM2 (38.4kbps)
T COM3 (230.4kbps)
(5) Size
8 M8
12 M12
18 M18
30 M30
(6) Connection method
Blank Pre-wired Models
M1TGJ M12 Pre-wired Smartclick Connector Models DC 2-wire
M1TJ M12 Pre-wired Smartclick Connector Models DC 3-wire
(7) DC 2-wire polarity
Blank Polarity
T No polarity
(8) Cable length Number M Cable length
(2) (3) (4) (5) (8)E2EW (1)X- (6)- (7)- EV
E2EW-EV Series
3
Ordering Information
Double distance model
DC 2-wire [Refer to Ratings and Specifications on page 4, Dimensions on page 13.]
Note: 1. When embedding the Proximity Sensor in metal, refer to Influence of Surrounding Metal on page 11.
2. IO-Link is not supported for BASIC Model.
3. M8-size models have some different specifications (e.g., indicator, information printed on sensor head, body size) from M12, M18, or
M30-size models.
Refer to Ratings and Specifications and Dimensions for details and differences.
Triple distance model
DC 3-wire [Refer to Ratings and Specifications on page 5, Dimensions on page 14.]
Note: 1. When embedding the Proximity Sensor in metal, refer to Influence of Surrounding Metal on page 11.
2. Models in  are equipped with IO-Link (COM3).
Operation mode NO can be changed to NC via IO-Link communications.
3. IO-Link is not supported for all types of NPN outputs.
Accessories (Sold Separately)
Nut Sets
A Nut Set is included with the Sensor. Order a Nut Set when required, e.g., if you lose the nuts.
Sensor I/O Connectors (Sold Separately)
For details of the connector, refer to XS5 Series on page 15.
Size
(Sensing distance) Body size Connection method Polarity
Model
Operation mode: NO
M8
(2 mm)
Pre-wired (2 m) Yes E2EW-X2D18-EV 2M
M12 Pre-wired
Smartclick Connector (0.3 m) Yes E2EW-X2D18-M1TGJ-EV 0.3M
M12
(3 mm)
Pre-wired (2 m) Yes E2EW-X3D112-EV 2M
M12 Pre-wired
Smartclick Connector (0.3 m)
Yes E2EW-X3D112-M1TGJ-EV 0.3M
No E2EW-X3D112-M1TGJ-TEV 0.3M
M18
(7 mm)
Pre-wired (2 m) Yes E2EW-X7D118-EV 2M
M12 Pre-wired
Smartclick Connector (0.3 m)
Yes E2EW-X7D118-M1TGJ-EV 0.3M
No E2EW-X7D118-M1TGJ-TEV 0.3M
M30
(12 mm)
Pre-wired (2 m) Yes E2EW-X12D130-EV 2M
M12 Pre-wired
Smartclick Connector (0.3 m)
Yes E2EW-X12D130-M1TGJ-EV 0.3M
No E2EW-X12D130-M1TGJ-TEV 0.3M
Size
(Sensing distance) Body size Connection method Operation
mode
Model
PNP NPN
M12
(6 mm)
Pre-wired (2 m)
NO E2EW-X6B1T12-EV 2M E2EW-X6C112-EV 2M
NO+NC E2EW-X6B3T12-EV 2M ---
M12 Pre-wired
Smartclick Connector (0.3 m)
NO E2EW-X6B1T12-M1TJ-EV 0.3M E2EW-X6C112-M1TJ-EV 0.3M
NO+NC E2EW-X6B3T12-M1TJ-EV 0.3M ---
M18
(10 mm)
Pre-wired (2 m)
NO E2EW-X10B1T18-EV 2M E2EW-X10C118-EV 2M
NO+NC E2EW-X10B3T18-EV 2M ---
M12 Pre-wired
Smartclick Connector (0.3 m)
NO E2EW-X10B1T18-M1TJ-EV 0.3M E2EW-X10C118-M1TJ-EV 0.3M